
                          Cedar Grove-Belgium Rocket CC Invitational
                                          Paul Course
                                        Cedar Grove, WI
                                      September 10, 2015
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8659 Emily Sass               Jr Cedar Grove Belgium       20:59.9  6:46 
      2    2 8785 Elise Large              So Random Lake/Ozaukee       21:12.7  6:50 
      3    3 8658 Sydni Loose              Jr Cedar Grove Belgium       21:29.0  6:55 
      4    4  945 Morgan Krupp             Jr St. Mary's Springs        21:36.7  6:58 
      5    5 8699 Katie Guse               Jr Howards Grove             21:49.8  7:02 
      6    6 8703 Ashley Reinemann         Jr Howards Grove             22:05.2  7:07 
      7    7  946 Emily McGovern           Jr St. Mary's Springs        22:08.3  7:08 
      8    8  967 Abby Polzin              Sr The Prairie School        22:08.7  7:08 
      9    9  942 Paige Case               Sr St. Mary's Springs        22:13.3  7:10 
     10   10 8726 Kelly Hess               So Omro High School          22:18.8  7:11 
     11   11 8660 Maggie Turchinski        Jr Cedar Grove Belgium       22:25.3  7:14 
     12   12 8696 Noelle Eschen            Sr Howards Grove             22:39.0  7:18 
     13   13 8775 Alicia Hartmann          So Random Lake/Ozaukee       22:40.5  7:18 
     14   14 8803 Liz Matz                 Fr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   22:52.7  7:22 
     15   15  960 Emma Fleming             Fr The Prairie School        23:00.4  7:25 
     16   16 8661 Grace Voskuil            Fr Cedar Grove Belgium       23:07.9  7:27 
     17   17 8656 Elysia Hoopman           Jr Cedar Grove Belgium       23:19.5  7:31 
     18   18 8769 Alicia Coeur             So Random Lake/Ozaukee       23:27.8  7:34 
     19   19 8701 Zyta Mueller             Sr Howards Grove             23:34.9  7:36 
     20   20 8678 Jessica Mehre            Jr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   23:41.9  7:38 
     21   21 8838 Miriam Zarling           So Shoreland Lutheran        23:44.1  7:39 
     22   22 8801 Courtney Kretschmann     Jr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   23:46.3  7:40 
     23   23 8786 Ashley Mullane           So Random Lake/Ozaukee       24:04.1  7:45 
     24   24 8833 Chelby Koker             Fr Shoreland Lutheran        24:10.4  7:47 
     25   25 8702 Melissa Oxtoby           Jr Howards Grove             24:13.7  7:48 
     26   26 8802 Carly Lederer            Fr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   24:16.1  7:49 
     27   27 8807 Britta Solle             Jr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   24:25.8  7:52 
     28      8708 Kendra Wernecke          Sr Mishicot                  24:29.8  7:54 
     29   28 8804 Josie Pingel             Fr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   24:33.9  7:55 
     30   29 8742 Taylor Oonk              So Oostburg                  24:50.1  8:00 
     31   30 8829 Alissa Dubiak            Sr Shoreland Lutheran        24:52.4  8:01 
     32   31 8740 Elizabeth Heinen         So Oostburg                  25:04.5  8:05 
     33   32 8655 Kaili Depies             Sr Cedar Grove Belgium       25:11.8  8:07 
     34   33 8741 Catherine Hoffmann       So Oostburg                  25:33.9  8:14 
     35   34 8788 Morgan Palmer            Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       25:46.6  8:18 
     36   35 8772 Danielle Fisher          Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       25:47.9  8:19 
     37   36  968 Kallia Reske             So The Prairie School        26:05.0  8:24 
     38   37  964 Kerra Madson             So The Prairie School        26:08.7  8:25 
     39   38  944 Kami Jaeger              So St. Mary's Springs        26:09.2  8:26 
     40   39 8805 Katie Schultz            Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   26:23.6  8:30 
     41   40  965 Vera Marz                Jr The Prairie School        26:28.6  8:32 
     42      8707 Riley Seib               So Mishicot                  26:30.6  8:32 
     43   41 8739 Karri Jo Fischer         Jr Oostburg                  26:34.1  8:34 
     44   42  943 Maya Fidziukiewicz       So St. Mary's Springs        26:37.8  8:35 
     45   43 8654 Emily Bennett            So Cedar Grove Belgium       26:49.0  8:38 
     46   44  932 Tess Herron              So St. Mary's Springs        26:49.8  8:39 
     47   45 8687 Becky Tabler             Jr Heritage Christian        26:53.5  8:40 
     48   46  947 Abby Meyer               Jr St. Mary's Springs        27:07.5  8:44 
     49   47 8835 Ashley Pimentel          So Shoreland Lutheran        27:13.7  8:46 
     50   48 8745 Sierra Toeller           Jr Oostburg                  27:25.1  8:50 
     51   49 8724 Gillian Engstrom         So Omro High School          27:29.2  8:51 
     52   50 8744 Ashley Swihart           Fr Oostburg                  27:36.2  8:54 
     53   51 8806 Lindsay Smith            Jr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   27:43.4  8:56 
     54   52 8684 Kelly Piering            Jr Heritage Christian        28:40.8  9:14 
     55   53 8836 Jenna Pruess             So Shoreland Lutheran        28:45.2  9:16 
     56      8706 Rheanna Quandt           Jr Mishicot                  28:46.1  9:16 
     57   54  970 Trinity Schmidt          Fr The Prairie School        28:56.0  9:19 
     58   55 8720 Ali Boese                So Omro High School          29:01.1  9:21 
     59   56 8777 Cathryn Hiller           So Random Lake/Ozaukee       29:13.4  9:25 
     60   57 8837 Kayla Schwartz           Sr Shoreland Lutheran        29:15.1  9:25 
     61   58 8700 Alexandra Mitchler       Fr Howards Grove             29:44.8  9:35 
     62   59 8721 Gensyn Bosquez           So Omro High School          29:45.3  9:35 
     63   60 8828 Toni Capobianco          Sr Shoreland Lutheran        29:55.2  9:38 
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  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     64   61 8681 Holly Zorn               Jr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   30:01.7  9:40 
     65   62 8722 Jazmin Calkins           Jr Omro High School          30:11.5  9:44 
     66   63 8725 Jenna Hanson             So Omro High School          30:15.7  9:45 
     67   64 8675 Erica Heinig             Sr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   30:17.2  9:45 
     68   65 8677 Sophie Lutzke            Sr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   30:18.8  9:46 
     69   66 8676 Shaynia Higgins          Jr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   30:30.2  9:50 
     70   67 8680 Sydney Shovan            Sr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   31:13.1 10:03 
     71   68 8738 Danielle Bossler         Sr Oostburg                  31:13.4 10:03 
     72   69 8686 Amanda Sosa              Fr Heritage Christian        31:20.6 10:06 
     73   70 8679 Taylor Porter            Jr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   32:42.6 10:32 
     74   71 8698 Heather Fry              Fr Howards Grove             32:46.1 10:33 
     75   72 8688 Vanessa Velazquez        Sr Heritage Christian        34:19.2 11:03 
     76   73 8685 Kayla Roby               Jr Heritage Christian        42:18.4 13:38 
              999                          Sr                                         
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  1.    48  Cedar Grove Belgium                   (22:16.4  111:21.6 2:19.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Emily Sass                Jr 20:59.9
  2      3  Sydni Loose               Jr 21:29.0
  3     11  Maggie Turchinski         Jr 22:25.3
  4     16  Grace Voskuil             Fr 23:07.9
  5     17  Elysia Hoopman            Jr 23:19.5
  6   ( 32) Kaili Depies              Sr 25:11.8
  7   ( 43) Emily Bennett             So 26:49.0
  
  2.    67  Howards Grove                         (22:52.6  114:22.6 2:23.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Katie Guse                Jr 21:49.8
  2      6  Ashley Reinemann          Jr 22:05.2
  3     12  Noelle Eschen             Sr 22:39.0
  4     19  Zyta Mueller              Sr 23:34.9
  5     25  Melissa Oxtoby            Jr 24:13.7
  6   ( 58) Alexandra Mitchler        Fr 29:44.8
  7   ( 71) Heather Fry               Fr 32:46.1
  
  3.    90  Random Lake/Ozaukee                   (23:26.4  117:11.7 4:33.9)
====================================================
  1      2  Elise Large               So 21:12.7
  2     13  Alicia Hartmann           So 22:40.5
  3     18  Alicia Coeur              So 23:27.8
  4     23  Ashley Mullane            So 24:04.1
  5     34  Morgan Palmer             Jr 25:46.6
  6   ( 35) Danielle Fisher           Jr 25:47.9
  7   ( 56) Cathryn Hiller            So 29:13.4
  
  4.   100  St. Mary's Springs                    (23:45.1  118:45.3 5:01.1)
====================================================
  1      4  Morgan Krupp              Jr 21:36.7
  2      7  Emily McGovern            Jr 22:08.3
  3      9  Paige Case                Sr 22:13.3
  4     38  Kami Jaeger               So 26:09.2
  5     42  Maya Fidziukiewicz        So 26:37.8
  6   ( 44) Tess Herron               So 26:49.8
  7   ( 46) Abby Meyer                Jr 27:07.5
  
  5.   117  Sheboygan Area Lutheran               (23:59.0  119:54.8 1:41.2)
====================================================
  1     14  Liz Matz                  Fr 22:52.7
  2     22  Courtney Kretschmann      Jr 23:46.3
  3     26  Carly Lederer             Fr 24:16.1
  4     27  Britta Solle              Jr 24:25.8
  5     28  Josie Pingel              Fr 24:33.9
  6   ( 39) Katie Schultz             Sr 26:23.6
  7   ( 51) Lindsay Smith             Jr 27:43.4
  
  6.   136  The Prairie School                    (24:46.3  123:51.4 4:19.9)
====================================================
  1      8  Abby Polzin               Sr 22:08.7
  2     15  Emma Fleming              Fr 23:00.4
  3     36  Kallia Reske              So 26:05.0
  4     37  Kerra Madson              So 26:08.7
  5     40  Vera Marz                 Jr 26:28.6
  6   ( 54) Trinity Schmidt           Fr 28:56.0
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  7.   175  Shoreland Lutheran                    (25:45.2  128:45.8 5:01.1)
====================================================
  1     21  Miriam Zarling            So 23:44.1
  2     24  Chelby Koker              Fr 24:10.4
  3     30  Alissa Dubiak             Sr 24:52.4
  4     47  Ashley Pimentel           So 27:13.7
  5     53  Jenna Pruess              So 28:45.2
  6   ( 57) Kayla Schwartz            Sr 29:15.1
  7   ( 60) Toni Capobianco           Sr 29:55.2
  
  8.   182  Oostburg                              (25:53.6  129:27.7 2:35.0)
====================================================
  1     29  Taylor Oonk               So 24:50.1
  2     31  Elizabeth Heinen          So 25:04.5
  3     33  Catherine Hoffmann        So 25:33.9
  4     41  Karri Jo Fischer          Jr 26:34.1
  5     48  Sierra Toeller            Jr 27:25.1
  6   ( 50) Ashley Swihart            Fr 27:36.2
  7   ( 68) Danielle Bossler          Sr 31:13.4
  
  9.   235  Omro High School                      (27:45.2  138:45.9 7:52.7)
====================================================
  1     10  Kelly Hess                So 22:18.8
  2     49  Gillian Engstrom          So 27:29.2
  3     55  Ali Boese                 So 29:01.1
  4     59  Gensyn Bosquez            So 29:45.3
  5     62  Jazmin Calkins            Jr 30:11.5
  6   ( 63) Jenna Hanson              So 30:15.7
  
 10.   276  Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah               (28:58.0  144:49.8 6:48.3)
====================================================
  1     20  Jessica Mehre             Jr 23:41.9
  2     61  Holly Zorn                Jr 30:01.7
  3     64  Erica Heinig              Sr 30:17.2
  4     65  Sophie Lutzke             Sr 30:18.8
  5     66  Shaynia Higgins           Jr 30:30.2
  6   ( 67) Sydney Shovan             Sr 31:13.1
  7   ( 70) Taylor Porter             Jr 32:42.6
  
 11.   311  Heritage Christian                    (32:42.5  163:32.515:24.9)
====================================================
  1     45  Becky Tabler              Jr 26:53.5
  2     52  Kelly Piering             Jr 28:40.8
  3     69  Amanda Sosa               Fr 31:20.6
  4     72  Vanessa Velazquez         Sr 34:19.2
  5     73  Kayla Roby                Jr 42:18.4
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8778 Keegan Houpt             Sr Random Lake/Ozaukee       24:19.6  7:50 
      2      8662 Jacy Zajak               Fr Cedar Grove Belgium       26:11.5  8:26 
      3    2 8779 Irene Iglesias           Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       27:16.7  8:47 
      4    3 8774 Baye Goral               Fr Random Lake/Ozaukee       27:17.7  8:48 
      5    4 8783 Grace Klas               So Random Lake/Ozaukee       28:04.1  9:03 
      6      8657 Rylee Isken              So Cedar Grove Belgium       28:25.2  9:09 
      7    5 8770 Leanna Faller            So Random Lake/Ozaukee       28:34.4  9:12 
      8      8832 Caylee Koker             Sr Shoreland Lutheran        29:03.0  9:22 
      9      8723 Maggie Clifford          So Omro High School          29:06.8  9:23 
     10      8727 Payton Rahn              So Omro High School          29:08.1  9:23 
     11    6 8781 Heidi Kannenberg         Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       29:32.2  9:31 
     12      8797 Dee Crouse               Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   29:44.8  9:35 
     13      8830 Angelina Kim             Sr Shoreland Lutheran        30:00.3  9:40 
     14      8695 Natalie Englebert        Fr Howards Grove             30:12.8  9:44 
     15    7 8766 Hannah Borchardt         Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       30:34.9  9:51 
     16      8789 Morgan Voeller           Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       30:43.5  9:54 
     17      8768 Cheyanne Clausing        Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       30:56.1  9:58 
     18    8  969 Norly Rueda              Sr The Prairie School        30:59.7  9:59 
     19      8799 Naomi Gruben             Fr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   31:09.3 10:02 
     20      8787 Jessica Norskog          So Random Lake/Ozaukee       31:17.8 10:05 
     21      8780 Sarah Jensen             Sr Random Lake/Ozaukee       32:00.8 10:19 
     22      8798 Morgan Gottowski         So Sheboygan Area Lutheran   32:04.6 10:20 
     23    9  959 Ina Bharat               Sr The Prairie School        32:14.6 10:23 
     24      8784 Shyanne Koski            Sr Random Lake/Ozaukee       32:23.0 10:26 
     25   10  972 Katie Smith              So The Prairie School        32:30.4 10:28 
     26      8764 Ellie Barber             Fr Random Lake/Ozaukee       33:48.6 10:53 
     27      8776 Kelia Hernandez          So Random Lake/Ozaukee       34:10.2 11:00 
     28   11  963 Maddy Koerner            Sr The Prairie School        34:32.8 11:08 
     29      8743 Julia Spindler           Fr Oostburg                  36:06.2 11:38 
     30   12  961 Sophia Gloo              So The Prairie School        36:07.4 11:38 
     31   13  966 Ellie Plachinski         Sr The Prairie School        41:13.4 13:17 
     32      8773 Alexandra Gilley         Fr Random Lake/Ozaukee       50:30.2 16:16 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    15  Random Lake/Ozaukee                   (27:06.5  135:32.5 4:14.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Keegan Houpt              Sr 24:19.6
  2      2  Irene Iglesias            Jr 27:16.7
  3      3  Baye Goral                Fr 27:17.7
  4      4  Grace Klas                So 28:04.1
  5      5  Leanna Faller             So 28:34.4
  6   (  6) Heidi Kannenberg          Jr 29:32.2
  7   (  7) Hannah Borchardt          Jr 30:34.9
  
  2.    50  The Prairie School                    (33:17.0  166:24.9 5:07.7)
====================================================
  1      8  Norly Rueda               Sr 30:59.7
  2      9  Ina Bharat                Sr 32:14.6
  3     10  Katie Smith               So 32:30.4
  4     11  Maddy Koerner             Sr 34:32.8
  5     12  Sophia Gloo               So 36:07.4
  6   ( 13) Ellie Plachinski          Sr 41:13.4


